In order to support and promote the development of Colombia, the Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO) through the 
British Embassy in Colombia and FINDETER, signed a memorandum of understanding (hereinafter the “MoU”), on the 23rd 
of November 2017, for the execution of the Prosperity Fund, for an amount of twelve million eight hundred thousand pounds 
(£12,800,000). The following objectives are sought through this agreement: 

 Improving the infrastructure of cities in Colombia to help meet the UN's Sustainable Development Goals, in 
specific objective 11 " Make cities inclusive, safe, resilient and sustainable" b) support inclusive economic

[...]

PESOS ($1,831,136,850) including transportation costs, expenses, taxes, fees and other contributions.  

Budget that Corresponds to the sum of the estimated value for each PHASE, Establishing for each one the following: 

PHASE 

TECHNICAL COMPONENT AND SOCIAL MANAGEMENT AND 
GENDER EQUITY PLAN 

NUMBERS  LETTERS 

Phase 1: Feasibility Study $499,191,160.00 

FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE MILLION 
ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-ONE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY 
PESOS  

Phase 2: Detailed Designs $846,063,220.00 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY-SIX MILLION 
SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
AND TWENTY PESOS  

TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET FOR THE 
TECHNICAL COMPONENT AND SOCIAL 
MANAGEMENT AND GENDER EQUITY 
PLAN (PHASE 1 + PHASE 1I) 

$1,345,254,380.00 

ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND 
FORTY-FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY PESOS  

PHASE 
LEGAL AND FINANCIAL STRUCTURING COMPONENT 

NUMBERS  LETTERS 

Phase 1: Feasibility Study $209,822,250.00 
TWO HUNDRED AND NINE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY PESOS  

Phase 2: Detailed Designs $276,060,220.00 
TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX MILLION 
SIXTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 
TWENTY PESOS  

TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET FOR THE 
LEGAL AND FINANCIAL STRUCTURING 
COMPONENT OF (PHASE 1 + PHASE 1I) 

$485,882,470.00 

FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY 
PESOS  

PHASE 
CONTRACT BUDGET ESTIMATE  

NUMBERS  LETTERS 

Phase 1: Feasibility Study $709,013,410.00 
SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINE MILLION 
THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 
TEN PESOS  

PHASE 
CONTRACT BUDGET ESTIMATE  

NUMBERS  LETTERS 

Phase 2: Detailed Designs $1,122,123,440.00 

ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 
FORTY PESOS  

TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET FOR THE